ARAVAIPA INVERTS, FISH, WATER SEDIMENT

Year
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007

2008
2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2008

2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Date
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1A
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1B
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1C
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2A
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2B
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2C
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-3A

10/6/2007 PNR-2007-4
10/6/2007 PNR-2007-5

4/19/2008 PNR-2008-1
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-2

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-3
10/25/2008 PNR-2008-4
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-5
10/25/2008 PNR-2008-6
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-7
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-8
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-9
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-10
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-11
4/19/2008 PNR-2008-12
4/19/2008 PNR-2008-13

4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11A
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11B
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-71

4/25/2010 PNR-2010-8IA
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-8IB

10/26/2008 PNR-2008-14

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-15

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-16
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-17
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-18
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-19
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-20
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-21

4/23/2010 PNR2010-1FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-1FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FE
4/23/2010 PNR2010-3FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-3FM

Sample Number Identification

Odonates
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Odonates
Helgrimites
Belostomatids
Odonates

Belostomatids
Helgrimites

Helgrimites
Belostomatids
Nocorids
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Tipolidae
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Odonates
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
TICO
Helgrimites
Belostomatids

2 Helgrimites

2 Belostomatids
Helgrimite

Abetis

Anacoptera (Odonate)

AMNA
GIRO
TICO
AGCH
CAIN
AGCH
CAIN
AGCH
GIRO
GIRO

GIRO 7" Liver
GIRO 7" Muscle
PACL 8.5" Liver
PACL 8.5" Muscle
PACL 8.5" Eggs
CAIN 7" Liver
CAIN 7" Muscle

Location Name
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Chimney Rock
Chimney Rock
Chimney Rock
Above Barrier

Above Barrier
Woods Ranch

Above Barrier
Chimney Rock

Chimney Rock
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
Chimney Rock
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Deer Creek
Deer Creek

Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Barrier
Barrier
Barrier

Below Barrier
Below Barrier
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek

SRP16205

Location Number

#9
#7

#9
#2

#4
#4
#9
#9
#9

F08-5
F08-5
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3

#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3



2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

4/23/2010 PNR2010-4FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-4FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-5FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-5FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-6FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-6FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-7FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-7FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-8FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-8FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-9FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-9FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-10F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-11F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-12FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-12FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-13FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-13FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-14FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-14FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-15FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-15FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-16FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-16FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-17F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-18F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-19F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-20FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-20FM

4/23/2010 PNR-2010-1W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-2W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-3W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-4W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-5W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-6W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7WA
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7WB
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-10W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-12W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-13W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-14W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-15W

4/23/2010 PNR-2010-1S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-2S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-3S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-4S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-5S

CAIN 6.25" Liver

CAIN 6.25" Muscle

PACL 5.5" Liver

PACL 5.5" Muscle

CAIN 6" Liver
CAIN 6" Muscle
GIRO 5" Liver
GIRO 5" Muscle
CAIN 5" Liver
CAIN 5" Muscle
PACL 5" Liver
PACL 5" Muscle
3 MEFU

1 AGCH

CAIN 5.5" Liver

CAIN 5.5" Muscle

CAIN 6" Liver
CAIN 6" Muscle
PACL 5" Liver
PACL 5" Muscle
CAIN 4" Liver
CAIN 4" Muscle
PACL 4" Liver
PACL 4" Muscle
2 AGCH

3 AGCH

1 PACL

PACL 3" Liver ?
PACL 3" Muscle

500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water

Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Horse Camp
Horse Camp
Painted Cave
Painted Cave
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Barrier

Barrier

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House

#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1

#3
#3
#1
#1
#1

SRP16206



2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

4/23/2010 PNR-2010-6S
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7S2
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8S2
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-10S1
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-10S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S1
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S3

Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment

TNC House
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Horse Camp
Horse Camp
Painted Cave
Painted Cave
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Barrier

Barrier

Barrier

#1
#4
#4
#5
#5
#6
#6
#7
#7
#9
#9
#9

SRP16207



ARAVAIPA INVERTS, FISH, WATER SEDIMENT

Year

2008

2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Date

10/26/2008 PNR-2008-14

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-15

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-16
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-17
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-18
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-19
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-20
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-21

4/23/2010 PNR2010-1FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-1FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-2FE
4/23/2010 PNR2010-3FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-3FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-4FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-4FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-5FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-5FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-6FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-6FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-7FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-7FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-8FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-8FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-9FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-9FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-10F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-11F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-12FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-12FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-13FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-13FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-14FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-14FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-15FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-15FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-16FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-16FM
4/23/2010 PNR2010-17F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-18F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-19F
4/23/2010 PNR2010-20FL
4/23/2010 PNR2010-20FM

Sample Number

Identification

AMNA
GIRO
TICO
AGCH
CAIN
AGCH
CAIN
AGCH
GIRO
GIRO

GIRO 7" Liver
GIRO 7" Muscle
PACL 8.5" Liver
PACL 8.5" Muscle
PACL 8.5" Eggs
CAIN 7" Liver
CAIN 7" Muscle
CAIN 6.25" Liver
CAIN 6.25" Muscle
PACL 5.5" Liver
PACL 5.5" Muscle
CAIN 6" Liver
CAIN 6" Muscle
GIRO 5" Liver
GIRO 5" Muscle
CAIN 5" Liver
CAIN 5" Muscle
PACL 5" Liver
PACL 5" Muscle
3 MEFU

1 AGCH

CAIN 5.5" Liver
CAIN 5.5" Muscle
CAIN 6" Liver
CAIN 6" Muscle
PACL 5" Liver
PACL 5" Muscle
CAIN 4" Liver
CAIN 4" Muscle
PACL 4" Liver
PACL 4" Muscle
2 AGCH

3 AGCH

1 PACL

PACL 3" Liver ?
PACL 3" Muscle

Location Name

Below Barrier
Below Barrier
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House

SRP16208

Location Number

FO08-5
F08-5
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3

#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#3
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1
#1



ARAVAIPA INVERTS, FISH, WATER SEDIMENT

Year

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007

2008
2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Date
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1A
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1B
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-1C
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2A
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2B
4/20/2007 PNR-2007-2C
4/21/2007 PNR-2007-3A

10/6/2007 PNR-2007-4
10/6/2007 PNR-2007-5

4/19/2008 PNR-2008-1
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-2

10/24/2008 PNR-2008-3
10/25/2008 PNR-2008-4
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-5
10/25/2008 PNR-2008-6
10/24/2008 PNR-2008-7
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-8
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-9
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-10
4/18/2008 PNR-2008-11
4/19/2008 PNR-2008-12
4/19/2008 PNR-2008-13

4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11A
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11B
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-71

4/25/2010 PNR-2010-8IA
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-8IB

Sample Number

Identification
Odonates
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Odonates
Helgrimites
Belostomatids
Odonates

Belostomatids
Helgrimites

Helgrimites
Belostomatids
Nocorids
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Tipolidae
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
Odonates
Belostomatids
Helgrimites
TICO
Helgrimites
Belostomatids

2 Helgrimites

2 Belostomatids

Helgrimite
Abetis

Anacoptera (Odonate)

Location Name
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Chimney Rock
Chimney Rock
Chimney Rock
Above Barrier

Above Barrier
Woods Ranch

Above Barrier
Chimney Rock

Chimney Rock
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
Chimney Rock
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
Deer Creek
Deer Creek

Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Barrier
Barrier
Barrier

SRP16209

Location Number
#7
#7
#7
#2
#2
#2
#9

#9
#7

#9
#2

#2
#1
#1
#1
#2
#3
#3
#3
#3
#4
#4

#4
#4
#9
#9
#9



YEAR DATE

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

SAMPLE #

4/23/2010 PNR-2010-1W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-2W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-3W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-4W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-5W
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-6W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7WA
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7WB
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-10W
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-11W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-12W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-13W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-14W
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-15W

Sample

500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water
500 ml Water

Site Name

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Horse Camp
Horse Camp
Painted Cave
Painted Cave
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Barrier
Barrier

SRP16210



YEAR

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

DATE SAMPLE #

4/23/2010 PNR-2010-1S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-2S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-3S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-4S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-5S
4/23/2010 PNR-2010-6S
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-7S2
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-8S2
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9S1
4/24/2010 PNR-2010-9S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-10S1
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-10S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S1
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S2
4/25/2010 PNR-2010-11S3

Sample

Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment
Sediment

Site Name

Turkey Creek
Turkey Creek
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
TNC House
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Horse Camp
Horse Camp
Painted Cave
Painted Cave
Woods Ranch
Woods Ranch
Barrier
Barrier
Barrier

SRP16211



SRP16212

2010 4/25/2010 PNR-2010- Helgrimite Woods Rai #7
2010 4/25/2010 PNR-2010- Helgrimite Barrier #9
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